
Campionato Interprovinciale Singolo e Coppie Artistico Rollart - 

GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

Opicina (TS) - 01/02/2025

Free Skating Ladies Tots

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1167 A.R. FINCANTIERI  25.66DEIURI SOFIA

 2  2182 A.S.D.POLET  22.21HUMAR LARA

 3  3166 PATT. RONCHI  17.52CALZOLARI ANNA

 4  4162 PATT.GIO UDINESE  16.43BONILLA RODRIGUEZ MARIANA

 5  5165 PATT.ART.PIERIS  14.63CASONATO ALICE

 6  6165 PATT.ART.PIERIS  14.38FRANCESCHI SOFIA

 7  71331 POL.ORGNANO  13.44STROPPOLO AGATA

 8  83189 ROLLER SKATE MANZANO  12.76CONTE MAILA

 9  9182 A.S.D.POLET  12.67ULCIGRAI MARIKA

 10  103803 SILVER SKATE  11.72TINAPPO MIA

 11  11182 A.S.D.POLET  8.96BUDIN MIA

 12  12992 GRADISCA SKATING  8.43GRECO ILENIA
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Opicina (TS) - 01/02/2025

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

Campionato Interprovinciale Singolo e Coppie Artistico Rollart - 

GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 14.66  11.00  0.0  25.66167 A.R. FINCANTIERIDEIURI SOFIA 1
 13.41  9.80 -1.0  22.21182 A.S.D.POLETHUMAR LARA 2
 10.52  7.00  0.0  17.52166 PATT. RONCHICALZOLARI ANNA 3
 11.23  7.20 -2.0  16.43162 PATT.GIO UDINESEBONILLA RODRIGUEZ MARIANA 4
 9.23  6.40 -1.0  14.63165 PATT.ART.PIERISCASONATO ALICE 5
 8.78  5.60  0.0  14.38165 PATT.ART.PIERISFRANCESCHI SOFIA 6
 7.84  5.60  0.0  13.441331 POL.ORGNANOSTROPPOLO AGATA 7
 8.56  6.20 -2.0  12.763189 ROLLER SKATE MANZANOCONTE MAILA 8
 9.27  4.40 -1.0  12.67182 A.S.D.POLETULCIGRAI MARIKA 9
 6.72  5.00  0.0  11.723803 SILVER SKATETINAPPO MIA 10
 4.16  4.80  0.0  8.96182 A.S.D.POLETBUDIN MIA 11
 5.03  4.40 -1.0  8.43992 GRADISCA SKATINGGRECO ILENIA 12

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA

Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA

10:45:36

Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]
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Campionato Interprovinciale Singolo e Coppie Artistico Rollart - 

GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

Opicina (TS) - 01/02/2025

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DEIURI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 0 0.961Th  2 ComboJump Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0.60U  3 Spin Upright Spin %  0.60

 0.00 0 0.801F  4 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0.601T  5 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 0.10 +1 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.60

 0.00 0 0.801F  7 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.10 +1 0.901Th  8 Jump Thoren  1.00

 0.00 0 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 2.30St1  10 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.30

 0.00 0 0.961Lo  11 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.601S  12 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.10 +1 0.50U  13 Spin Upright Spin  0.60

 14.66 14.36

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 14.66  11.00  0.00  25.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.000.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.250.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

HUMAR LARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  1 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 0.00 0 0.50U  2 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 0 0.601T  4 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 0.00 0 0.961Lo  5 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0.611S Salchow  0.61

 0.00 0 0.601T  6 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 0.00 0 0.801F  7 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0.50U  8 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 2.30St1  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.30

 0.00 0 0.901Lo  10 Jump Loop  0.90

 0.00 0 0.901Th  11 Jump Thoren  0.90

 0.00 0 0.861F  12 ComboJump Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0.50U  13 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 13.41 13.41

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 13.41  9.80 -1.00  22.21

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.000.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.250.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CALZOLARI ANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 0 0.801F  2 Jump Flip  0.80

-0.10 -1 0.901Lo  3 Jump Loop  0.80

 0.00 0 0.401W  4 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

 0.00 0 0.861F  5 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.961Th Thoren  0.86

 0.00 0 0.611S Salchow  0.61

 0.00 0 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

-0.10 -1 0.901Lo  7 Jump Loop  0.80

-0.30 -1 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

-0.20 -2 0.901Th  9 Jump Thoren  0.70

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo  10 ComboJump Loop  0.86

-0.20 -2 0.671Th < Thoren  0.47

-0.10 -1 0.861F Flip  0.76

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  11 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 10.52 11.72

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 10.52  7.00  0.00  17.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BONILLA RODRIGUEZ MARIANA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren  0.80

 0.00 0 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 0 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0.611S Salchow  0.61

 0.00 0 0.401W  5 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

 0.00 0 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

-0.30 -1 2.30St1  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.00

 0.00 0 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop  0.90

-0.40 -3 0.901Lo  9 Jump Loop  0.50

 0.00 0 0.901Th  10 Jump Thoren  0.90

 0.00 0 0.50U  11 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

-0.20 -2 0.801F  12 Jump Flip  0.60

 0.00 0 0.601T  13 Jump Toeloop  0.60

-3 0.50U  14 Spin Upright Spin *

 11.23 12.23

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 11.23  7.20 -2.00  16.43

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.500.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CASONATO ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.20 -2 0.481Th << Thoren  0.28

 0.00 0 0.801F  3 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.20 -2 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

 0.00 0 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  8 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.611S  9 ComboJump Salchow  0.51

-0.20 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.76

-0.20 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.76

 0.00 0 0.801F  10 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0.401W  11 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 9.23 10.83

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 9.23  6.40 -1.00  14.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.40

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FRANCESCHI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

-0.20 -2 0.401W  2 Jump Waltz Jump  0.20

-0.20 -2 0.411W  3 ComboJump Waltz Jump  0.21

-0.20 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.76

-0.20 -2 0.671Th < Thoren  0.47

 0.00 0 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.10 -1 0.901Lo  5 Jump Loop  0.80

 0.00 0 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  7 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.60 -2 2.30St1  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

-0.10 -1 0.801F  9 Jump Flip  0.70

 0.00 0 0.601S  10 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.20 -2 0.671Th < 11 ComboJump Thoren  0.47

 0.00 0 0.611S Salchow  0.61

-0.20 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.76

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 8.78 10.88

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 8.78  5.60  0.00  14.38

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.000.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

STROPPOLO AGATA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  1 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.10 -1 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip  0.76

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

 0.00 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

-1 0.861F Flip *

-0.10 -1 0.601S  5 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.20 -2 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo  7 ComboJump Loop  0.86

-0.20 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.76

-0.20 -2 0.671Th < Thoren  0.47

0 0.611S Salchow *

 0.00 0 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop  0.90

-0.10 -1 0.631Th < 9 Jump Thoren  0.53

-0.30 -3 0.50U  10 Spin Upright Spin  0.20

 7.84 9.84

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 7.84  5.60  0.00  13.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.000.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CONTE MAILA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.70

 0.00 0 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.10 -1 0.401W  3 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.631Th < 4 Jump Thoren  0.53

 0.00 0 0.801F  5 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0.60U  6 Spin Upright Spin %  0.60

-0.20 -2 0.901Lo  7 Jump Loop  0.70

 0.00 0 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 -2 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  10 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.20 -2 0.451Th << 11 Jump Thoren  0.25

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 0.00 0 0.861F  13 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.40 -3 0.961Lo Loop  0.56

 8.56 10.36

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 8.56  6.20 -2.00  12.76

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.000.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ULCIGRAI MARIKA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 0 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.20 -2 0.481Th << Thoren  0.28

-0.40 -3 0.861F Flip  0.46

-0.10 -1 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 0 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  6 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

 0.00 0 0.601T  8 Jump Toeloop  0.60

-0.10 -1 0.901Th  9 Jump Thoren  0.80

-0.10 -1 0.671Lo < 10 ComboJump Loop  0.57

-0.10 -1 0.961Th Thoren  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.611S Salchow  0.51

-0.10 -1 0.601T  11 Jump Toeloop  0.50

-0.10 -1 0.631Lo < 12 Jump Loop  0.53

 9.27 11.17

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 9.27  4.40 -1.00  12.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.250.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.40

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.0 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 9 di 1202/02/2025

10:45:34
Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]



Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TINAPPO MIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.70

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  2 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop  0.56

-0.40 -3 0.961Lo Loop  0.56

-0.20 -2 0.671Th < Thoren  0.47

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  4 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

 0.00 0 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 0 0.401W  7 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

-0.20 -2 0.861F  8 ComboJump Flip  0.66

 0.00 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0.611S Salchow  0.61

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< 10 Jump Toeloop  0.00

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  11 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 6.72 8.62

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 6.72  5.00  0.00  11.72

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BUDIN MIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.10 -1 0.611T  2 ComboJump Toeloop  0.51

 0.00 0 0.001Th <<< Thoren  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.611S Salchow  0.51

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  3 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  4 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.90 -3 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  0.90

 0.00 0 0.401W  6 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< 7 Jump Toeloop  0.00

 0.00 0 0.611S  8 ComboJump Salchow  0.61

-0.10 -1 0.431T < Toeloop  0.33

 0.00 0 0.401W  9 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  10 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 4.16 5.46

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 4.16  4.80  0.00  8.96

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GRECO ILENIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.001S <<< 1 Jump Salchow  0.00

 0.00 -2 0.00NLUpr  2 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.90 -3 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  0.90

-0.20 -2 0.801F  5 Jump Flip  0.60

 0.00 0 0.961Lo  6 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.901Lo  7 Jump Loop  0.80

 0.00 0 0.001S <<< 8 Jump Salchow  0.00

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 5.03 6.53

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 5.03  4.40 -1.00  8.43

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.250.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.40

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Time Violation: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

 

 

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 1 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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